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Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # E6374544 
3 f:-_pr 2001 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDIN2WE FOR THIS RIFLE S: . 071 
THE AVER.l:\..GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE S: - . 0102 
TH2 RESULTING ?_VER.J:i.GE POI RADIOS FOR THI RIFLE IS: .0717289 

TEE ?..ivJR ?OR THIS RIFLE IS: 1. 096 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

B TO ' 182955 
1 TO 2 . 131B15 
1 TO 3 '181135 
1 TO 4 .295787 
1 TO 5 .328919 

2 
5 +1 <----POA 

3 4 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE P..CCU?...J:\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

P~~TTERN #: ~ l 
?OF. TO CENTROID: 
MIN R.i:\.DIUS 
MEAN R.P~D I US 
M .. ll,.X R.i:\.DIUS 
CENTROID X 
C:.'.NTS.OID Y 

3 Apr' 2001 

.103 

.483 

.847 
1.136 

.090 

.050 

·p · /L" 4 f · P · 4 /E6.,..1 '15'1'1 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurac~:JI atternin91 encer ire_ D"tc. J1-r '1, 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 1 

1 i ,..., . 

# CtF SHOTS= 18 # 11"1 CIRCLE 

H5= 2.ZG'.:l 

U5= 1 . 56 

C3S= 2.23 
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EELviINGTON CENTERFIB.E ACCURz:i,.cy TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?.b.TTERN #: = 2 ·::
?Of.'. TO CENTROID : 
~EN R.b.DIUS 
MEP.~N RF-.DIUS 
1-'.AX RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
C~N~'ROID Y 

3 Apr· 2001 

.201 

.252 
1.318 
2.643 

.088 

.181 

FILE: /Hp bas i c/Accurac~/Pattern i ng/CE:nterf i r·e}a+. t/E6374544 

CENTERFIRE PATT RN * 

·1 In. 

CEf\JTRO ID 

:#: OF SHOTS= ·1 0 ::J:I: Il'-..l CIRCLE 

HS= 3.65 
L)5= 3.~7 

GS= 3.82 
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?~Z:.TTERN #: 3 
?0.:0 TO CEl,:TROID: 
IEN RF.o:us 
MEAN ?Jl..DIUS 
ivlAX R.""DIUS 
CENTROID X 
C2NTROID Y 

3 Apr· 2001 

.164 

.326 
1.211 
1. 820 

. 097 
- .131 

REMINGTON TES':' LP .. B, ILION, N. -'!.-. 

FILE: /Hpba:::.i c/Accuroc'::J!Pattern i ng/Centerf i r·e _pat t/E6374544 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * J 

1 In. 

# CIF SHCtT~i- 1 0 =If IN CIRCLE 

HS= 3.23 
1.)5= 3. 1 1 

GS= 3.28 
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??.?TERN #: 4 
?O.;.. TO CENTROID: 

c·!EAN R.~DIUS 

CENTROID X 
C:2NT~OID Y 

3 Apr· 2001 

.342 

.so::i 
1. 238 
1. 882 

.307 
-.151 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, IL:::ON, N.Y. 

FILE :/Hpbasi c/Accurac~/PDUern ing/Centerf ire_PDtt/E6374544 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 4 

POA 
~ ~Zin. circle 

1 In, 
v/ /-----v· 

clrcl~-- \ \ 
0

( ( C:). ) )· CENTROID 

:#:OF SHOTS= 10 

HS= .3.44 
US= .3 .. 33 

G:3= 3. 47 

\~ft'> 
"'-......_____./ ""' 

"'-3in. circl.:= 
(; 

# Ii'~ CIRCLE 

4 

5 
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?,2ic1INGTON CENTERFIRE ACCOR.I\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?_:._T~ERN ~: :; 
=o_L.. TO CENTR·JID: 
:·::J:N R.I\.DIUS 
t<2fl.N R.Z1.DIUS 
:

0i.I\.X R.I\.D IU S 
CENTROE.l X 
:s~~·TP.OID -l 

3 Apr 2001 

1 in. 

.227 

.400 

.866 
1.934 
-.227 

-0.000 

FILE: /Hp bas i c/Accurnc::i/Pattern i ng/Centerf i re_Patt/E6374544 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 5 

PQA)\ 2in. circle 
/------ / . - Y< @ 

circlµ~ \ \ 

( (~ t ~ / / CE!\JTROID 
\·~_// 
~ - /~ 

-....... . ...______._,. " 
'-3tn. circle 

=if OF SHOTS= ·1 0 :Jl: IN CIRCLE 

HS= 2.79 

1.)5= 1 . 66 

i:3::J= 3. 15 
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R & E NUl\-IBER 
--·-· ------- ··-----

:\1-2..i I::\SPECTIO:\° CHECKLIST 
CO:\TR-\CT #: D.-\ .. A.E-20-97-C-2.i.2 

------· ·-· - .. .. -- - -- -- --- - ------------ ----

.. --------sE:RIAL NmIBER -- -· ·-f:· {;j 7 - . -- - -- ---------- --------- ------------

- --------- --- ---- ------ - - .Y:'J47 -----------· 
- ----------·---

I LOG-IN DATE d-- !7-o - - - --- ----- - -- -- -----------

--- -------- ------- ·--- -· . -

L'l"SPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPER.\ TION # OPER.\ TION NA ... vIE DATE 

550 DIS-ASSE.ivIBLE GUN :J -r+l-o ( 
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL A:."ID TAP 

c j POLISH 

575 ASSE.\IBLE 

600 PROOF °"?-;!~-al 
605 CHECK HEA.DSPACE ·7 __ _J s- o I 
610 DIS-ASSE.l\'IBLE Gl.JN 

612 ;...IAG~AFLlJX 

615 ROLL.\1AR.K CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRJGG ER Pl.TLL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRL\G PIN I~fDE:\T 

640 TARGET 1-(-J ~ () / 
655 F(';_.\.L L'iSPECT Lf- 3~ r1 I 

' 
660 PACK 

- -- - -- ------------- -- --- -- -- - - -- --- - - ---· 

SHIP DATE 

QAR INSPECTION DA TE 
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!1.JOG i 4 OF 23 

l..<l/STUDS 

SUPPLY & SERVICES DIV 
D 0 l WAREHOUSE J 2535 Ai 

FT BRAGG NC 28307 

SUPPLY & SERVICES DIV 
D 0 L WAREHOUSE J 2535 Ai 
KNOX ST 
FT BRAGG NC 

----- --------------------------------------------------------- --------------------

-------------------------------- -
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Remingto~ Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # E6374544 
19 May 1998 

THE AVERii.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .127 
THE AVER.II.GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .2422 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIOS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .273477 

THE J'_!VJR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.119 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO .350035 
1 TO 2 '1 93745 
1 TO 3 '188088 
1 TO 4 '171187 
1 TO i::-

~J .321635 

1 
3 ~5 
+ <----POA 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.l',.CY TEST 

PATTERN #: 1 ~ 

POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MA.X RlWIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.350 

.387 
1.051 
1. 97 6 

.046 

.347 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

19 Mo~ 1998 FILE:/Hpbosic/Accuroc~/Potterning/Centerfire_Pott/E6374544 

C NTER IRE PATTERN t 1 

POA 
1 In . 

# OF SHOTS= 10 

H5= 2.79 

U5= 1 .96 

GS= 3.26 

# 

·::i . 
'-In, c: ire: I e 

CEt\JTROI D 

.3 I n . c I re I e 

Il'-1 CIRCLE 

2 
5 
7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400128447 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURi"\.CY TEST 

PATTERN #: 2 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN Ri"\.DIUS 
MEAN Ri'i.DIUS 
Mf'J{ R:z:rn IU S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID y_· 

.347 

.351 
1.119 
2.178 

.222 

.266 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

19 Mo~ 1998 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accuroc~/Potterning/Centerfire_Pott/E6374544 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 

circle 

1 i r-i ' 

CEl\JTRO ID 

3 i r-i • c ire I s 

* OF SHOTS= 10 * I Gl CIRCLE 

H5= 3.27 

~'5= 2.75 6 

GS= 3.90 6 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400128448 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCi.JR.l\.CY TEST 

PATTERN # : .·~· 3 
PO.Jl~ TO CENTROID: 
MIN RP.DHJS 
MEF-.N RADIUS 
M_J:\_X R.l\.D IiJ S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.247 

.316 
1. 005 
1.833 
-.098 

.226 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

19 Mo'.:! 1998 FILE :/Hpbasi c/AccLirac'.:j/Pottern i ng/Centerf i r·e_fot t/E6374544 

CENT RFIRE PATTERN t J 

c i ,-c I= 

1 i r; . 

CEhJTRO ID 

.3 i n . c i r-c I e 

# OF SHOTS= 10 # H-.J CIRCLE 

H5= 2.85 
V5= 2.57 
GS= 2.91 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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REMINGTO>i CENTER.FIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PJ.l"TTERN # : 4 ::: 
POA TO CENTROID: .297 
MIN R.A.DI::JS .405 
MKP..N RADIUS ~ 

YlAX R.A.DIJS 2. 151 
CENTROID X . 178 
CENTROID -~- . 238 

19 Mo'::l 1998 FILE :/Hpbasi c/Accuroc'::l/Pottern ing/Centerf ir'e_Pott/E6374544 

CENTERFIR PATTERN * 4 

POA 2i,-,. c=irc::ls:: 

1 in. c ire I -

CEf\JTRO ID 

~31n. circle 

::j:j: OF SHOTS- 1 0 ::j:j: IN CIRCLE 

H5= 2.07 

LJ5= 3.91 

GS= 3.93 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURqCY TEST 

PATTERN # : ·~· 5 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADEJS 
MEAN RADIUS 
tvL;n,_x RqDIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.317 

.145 
1.118 
2.121 

.287 

.134 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

19 Ma':J 1998 FILE :/Hpbasi c/Accurac':J/Pottern i ng/Cent.erf i re_f au/E6374544 

CENT RFIRE PR T RN * 

PDA 2 i " . c i r~c:: I o 

1 in. \ 

+-----+---+---~ C E N T R 0 I D 

# OF SHOTS- ·10 # n-...i CIRCLE 

H5= 4 . 1 .3 2 

V5= 2.61 4 

GS= 4. 13 7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400128451 
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